DocuSign Envelope ID: B4F30EC3-D9C4-4C47-9D89-3C17E36187ED

FIRSTAMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN ALACHUA COUNTY AND TYLER TECHNOLOGIES FOR SaaS
NO. 13484

THIS AMENDMENT (“Amendment”) is made by and between Alachua County, Florida, a
political subdivision and charter county of the State of Florida, by and through its Board of County
Commissioners (the “County”) and Tyler Technologies Inc., a which is authorized to do business in the
State of Florida (“Contractor”), who are collectively referred to as the “Parties”.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor previously entered into an Agreement dated September
14, 2022 for Software as a Service, identified by No. 13484 (the “Agreement”); and
WHEREAS, the County has determined additional requirements for effective use of the services

provided by the Contractor and has elected to amend the Agreement to allow the Contractor to furnish
additional service to Alachua County; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desires to amend the Agreement as provided herein.
NOW, THEREFORE, the County and Contractor agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

A. Amendment. Exhibit A, of the Agreement titled “Investment Summery” is amended to add Exhibit
Al and A2, attached to this Amendment, which details the addition services required and accompanying
increase in the Agreement cost of $547,509.00.

B. Payment Terms.

I.  SaaS Fees (inclusive of Annual Payroll Tax Table Updates). The annual SaaS fees payable under the
Agreement shall be increased in the amount of $56,373 for the Tyler Software added herein. The
first year’s annual SaaS Fees shall be invoiced on the first day of the first month following the
Amendment Effective Date, prorated for the time period commencing on such date and ending

concurrently with the County’s annual SaaS Term under the Agreement. Subsequent SaaS Fees
shall be invoiced in accord with the terms of the Agreement.

Il. Services Fees & Expenses. Services added to the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment,
along with applicable expenses, shall be invoiced as provided and/or incurred.

M. Dedicated Project Manager Services. Fees for dedicated project manager services will be billed
monthly, in arrears.

C. Effective Date. This Amendment shall be effective upon and after full execution of this
Amendment by the Parties.
D. Original Agreement. Unless expressly amended herein, all other terms and provisions of the

original Agreement between the Parties, including any prior amendments to the Agreement, shall be and
remain in full force and effect. In the event any of the prior amendments to the Agreement conflict with
this Amendment, the provisions of this Amendment shall prevail.

1
Amendment to Contract No. 13484 —#13484 Agreement between Alachua County and Tyler Technologies for SaaS Contract
051822 with



DocuSign Envelope ID: B4F30EC3-D9C4-4C47-9D89-3C17E36187ED

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be executed on the day and
year below written.

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

5y Afr

Anna Prizzia, Chair

Board of County Commissioners

Date: Jan 31,2023
ATTEST APPROVED AS TO FORM

DocuSigned by:
3% | Kot (, Swain
J.K. “Jess” Irby, Esq., Clerk Alachua 63%@4;?\gﬂz)mey‘s Office
(SEAL)

CONTRACTOR

i Rk Wady ans

Prit: Robert Kennedleené"en

Title: Group General Counsel
January 6, 2023

Date:

2
Amendment to Contract No. 13484 —#13484 Agreement between Alachua County and Tyler Technologies for SaaS Contract
051822 with



DocuSign Envelope ID: B4F30EC3-D9C4-4C47-9D89-3C17E36187ED

IF THE CONTRACTOR IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON, PLEASE PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE
OF INCUMBENCY AND AUTHORITY, OR A CORPORATE RESOLUTION, LISTING THOSE
AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE AGREEMENTS ON BEHALF OF YOUR ORGANIZATION. IF
ARE A NATURAL PERSON, THEN YOUR SIGNATURE MUST BE NOTARIZED.

3
Amendment to Contract No. 13484 —#13484 Agreement between Alachua County and Tyler Technologies for SaaS Contract
051822 with



M ZZ81 60 19800 SEBS 10 Sajdojouyaa ], JajA] pue AJuno)) enyoe[y UI2MIa] WUAWAISY $8FET# — PRFET "ON 10BIU0)) 0] JUSWPUIUIY

¥
T a8ed IVLLNIAIINOD CIZAT4-0SLOLE-TZOE
0008 00°000'EBT § IvioL
oo0o0s 00'008'9T § 00°0S 00002 S 8 uoneswa|duw| sjoway
ooos 00°00Z°L & 00'0% 00'SZZ S [43 uonejuaiuajdiu] susuo
ooos 0000815 S Mmojag umopyealg pajielaq @as — suolsianuol
000% 00'002°£0ZS 0005 00'008%TS ¢ (Alyauoy) sa8euey 1aloid paiesipag Jo %0s

SoUBLSIUIRN anlid wnoosig X3 aud uun Aluenp uondipsag

papusxg

$22IAISS |EUDISS3}04d

00'vL0'TE S 91T IYi0L

00'vL0'TE S 911 T juswasinguiay asuadxy saiojdug
JuswageUe |y S321N05aY UBLWINY
Sad |enuuy sSINoH "duwa) Ayo upnidunsan

S32IAI3S pale|ay pue sees 3jAL

99£/-8€€ (ZSE) T+ :@uU0yd
9Z89-T09ZE 14 F||insauirn
ISISLISET

Aunody enyae|y

o4 uonelonp sajes

0DO'E ua) seeg
S1ONpold 7§ S9IIAIBS
|BUOIIPPY - AJunoDd enyae)y :uonduasaq a1onn
S30INIBS/S1PNPoUd |EUOHIPPY s2|Eo0(oLyoe &
-sIUNN-d43-A3unod enyaely :2WeEN 930NM0D ° ...
£2/L0/S0 ‘uoneuidxg ajonp ..- m — H. > !.l
SANIIA WL :Ag paionp ‘.
IV LI9IHXE

Q3/819€3210E-6806-LFO¥-¥060-€0I0E¥E ‘Al adojaaug ubignaoq



M ZZ81 60 19B0U0D) SRS 10 SarFojoutpa ] JjA] pue AJuno)) ENyoe[y U2aMIaq A28y #8ET# — PRFET "ON 10BIUOD) 0] JUSWIpUIUTyY

¢
z afeq 1TVIINIAIINOD ZIZAZ4-0SL0LE-TLOE
00'00L'Y S 000Ss 00'00LF S I SIB3\ 7 [BUCHIPPY - UoIsianuo]) s}afpng sjueln g 1o3loiy
00'00L'F S 000s 00'00L'F S T SIE3\ 7 |BUORIPPY - UOISISAUOT) S[EMDYy Sjuels) 5 102loud
00'000EE S 00'0S 00'000°EE S T jua3u0) 13jA | 03} SJUBWIYIERY SMN 4O LUOISIBAUOD
00004 S 00'0s 00°00L'Y S I SIE3A 7 |BUOIIPPY - UOIsIaAuo) s328png Sununooay
00'00L'Y S 000s 00'00LF S T 51B3) 7 |PUORIPPY - UOISISAUD) S|EMDY Suipunoany

S2DIALSS |BUOISSaJ0Id
20114 papuaixy  JUNOISIQ MU ESTIETI,)

uondulsan

ELWIWINS Ul Papn|au]) SUOISI3AUDD JO UMOpPXE24g Pajlelaq

sipjjoq sn ut pajonb sanpoa Avowiiid |1y

H0d :aliep Jutig

:@1e(] leaoiddy s2woisny

12)B| S| 12AIYIIYM 1DEIIUOT) SY] JO 21B( 2A11D244] Y] JO S1ep 0NN Y] Woly syiuow (g) XS Jo4
P18y 29 ||im sway |euondo 1o) Fuioud ‘0]ai3aL)) JUSWPUSLWE 10 IDBIIUO0D 3L} Ul Pa1e31pul 3SIMIBLI0 Ssajun

00°Z¢ZOrE S |ei0] 3PEQUOD)
00'vL0'IZ S 00°000'€8Z $ |e10] AMewwns
00'0s 00'0% S30IMSG ‘S1eMYyos ‘Biempaey Ajied-piy) |e30)
00'0S 00'000'E€8Z S s201A125 JajAL |B30L
00'#£0°TC S 000S Sees |B10)
000%S 000s 5334 asuad 43)AL |B10]
5234 SuLunday saa4 awi] augQ Aewnung

a3/819€32108-6806-LFO¥-¥060-€DI0E ¥ ‘Al adojaaug ubignaeq



M ZZ81 60 19B0U0D) SEBS 10 SajFojounaa ] J2]A ] pue AJuno)) Enyoe[y U2MIa] IUAWAIEY $8FET# — PRFET "ON 10BIU0)) 0] JUSWPUIUIY
9

€ afed AVIANIAIEINOD CredT4-0SL0LE-E20T

{Asanljap uodn panjoaul aie a1emplely J0) s334 .
Juai) 3y1 Aq peojumop 1gj 3|qejleAE 3iEMOS
yans sasyew 13jA | uaym (1) 10 Ay asuaoi| ayy jo 1annjap (1) Jo 1aiaes ayy uodn paoioaur ale aiemyjos Ajied payg pue JajA) 10 S93) ISUIIT .
1swuay Suimo||oy 3y} 03 Wiojuod
1leys ‘uiaiay suondwnsse paisi| Aue o3 33lgns 1nq ajgesdidde se ‘swaji pies 1o) Juawded ‘Ajjeuonippy ‘swiay 511 01 393lgns pue sanded ay usamiaq
(,auawaaify,,) uawaaise Sunsina ayy 03 pappe Aqalay ‘awes jo |eacsdde 1o ainjeusis s Juai) uodn ‘ale uonelonb s3|eS SIY) Ul SWaYI JeY) saaife JualD

SUIWwo)
00°0$ 00°00Z°€T $ V1oL
000S 00'009°6 % 0005 00°'00Z S 2t uonejuawajdiu) ajoway
000S 00009 0005 00's2C S 91 uonejuawaidw] AIsuQ

[oUBUAILIE|A B2l papuagxy JUNODSIC] ‘1% 3didg uun Auent)y uondiassn

S201AJ3S |BUOISS2}01d [euondQ

O0'00E‘EE $ 9 V10OL

DD'00L'E S JUNaIsig S5a7

00'000'LE S ‘|erol-qns

00'000°LE S 9 T ssanoy Jopuap

JuawaSeuey |elaueuly
534 |ENUUY sinop -dij uoijdinsad]

sadIA1as palejay pue sees JajA) jeuondo

00°008°TS $ IvioL

a3/819€3210E-6806-LFO¥-¥060-€0I0E ¥ ‘Al adojaaug ubignaoq



UM ZZ8160 10BNU0D) SEES 10§ SAIS0[0UYdd I[AL, PUB KJUN0)) BNYORY UdIMIAG JUIWAAITY $8YE T#— ¥8YET 'ON 10BIUOD) 0} JUSWPUIWY
L

t o8eq AVILNIJIINOD CreACd-0SL0LE-CCOT

Ad1jod |anes |
ssaulsng Jua.ina-uayl s,1ajA| Ylim adueplodde Ul palnoul sasuadxa |aAel} apn|aul Jou op ajonb ayy ul panwgns sasud ‘pajou asIMIBYIO ssajun

‘A|Suipioooe adoos Suluiewas ay) 1oy saoud 3snipe 03 3ySu syl santasal 1a)A ) ual) ayl Aq palayje aq sad1alas
10 s3onpoud Jo adoos ayy Jo suonsod pinoys “1ajA | woly pajoesnuod sadiMas pue sponpoad pasodouad jo adoas ayy uo paseq st Supnd s a9)A |

*S10308.)
asay) uo paseq ‘Alea Aew pasinbai sad1Aas Jo Junowe |enjoe ay | -19afloid 1noA Joy (AWOS) JH0AA JO JuUaLWSIeIS SY] Ul pauyap SB auljawn pue
‘Juawafedua jo |an9) ‘adods ayy jo Suipuelsiapun Ateulwiaud Jno uo paseq ‘PapPa3U SIDIALIS JO JUNOLUE DY) JO SIIBLWINSD SUIejuod jonb sua)A |
‘Pa41NdUl SE P32I0AUL 31 $S22IA1SS 31ISUO YIIM pajeldosse sasuadxy .
Juawaaily
33 Ul pajeEdIpUl SE 1IN0 O] S|EM3U3I YIIM ‘BIAISS 3] 10) Wia] [enuue Sulisixa ay) Yy3im snouiwiajod asidxa o] pajesold aq ||Im ad1n1as
|ENUUE pappe 3y} JO wia) ISl 3yl Juawaaisy ayy Japun Sunsixa Apuasaid a31A13s awes ayj 0} uollippe ue si (s)a01A13s |enuue pajs!|
§1 qua1) ayy Aq pausis st uonejonb sajes siyy a1ep ayl uo SUIDUSWILLIOD SWIS] [ENUUE 10} ‘9DUBAPE Ul PaJIOAUI 3 ||IM S32IAISS |[BNUUE
‘uonejonb sajeg sIY3 UO PIJEJIPUI BSIMISLYIO sS2|un “a3Ins 1onpodd 351y a3 Jo aAl-08 ayy uodn anoqe pajsl| sa24 JuswaSeuey] 193lold
Aue 1oy juai) ao10aul |Im 13]A ] "231ns 3onpoud ajqedidde ayy jo aal-o8 ayy uodn pajjiq 2q ||Im ‘wayl aul] Aq ‘%05 Sululewal ay| anpayds
uonesSiw ayns onpoud ayy jo |eacidde Jualy uodn anoqe palsl] saa4 uonelSiy Aue Jo 9505 JualD 2210AUI [IMm 13JA ] isuoijelSiw
10j Ajjeayloads saay saoinias o) Ajdde ||eys swua) JuawAed Suimoljoy ay) ‘anoqge pajejs Alenjuod ayy o3 SuiyjAue Sulpueisyyimion -
JuaWaauSy 3yl YIIM SOUBPIOIIE Ul PIDIOAUIL 34 |[IM S321AISS 3S0U] ‘sad1A1as JuawaSeuew aSueyd Aue paseyoind sey jualny] =
‘Suluueld jo0aloud yjo uoneniur Suimo)joy
Aeipaww yauow ay) jo Aep 3say 2y3 uo SuluuiSaq ‘siealse ul Ajyauow padioaul aq M ‘Aue i ‘saoinaas Juawaeuely 10aload paiedipag
juawnoop Suluue|d uonejuawajdw) ayj jo Asanap uodn pasioaul aq |jeys JuawAed ‘papircid aie 530135 Buluueld Joalolyd,, a1aym
‘4qnop JO 3oUBPIOAE 3Y3 104 "321A13s 343 JO Auanijap a3adwod uodn pasioaul a1e sadiAuas aoud paxy Jayo ‘papinold asimaayio sejdaoxg .
'SISEQ] S|ELI2]ELW PUE 3LUI} B UO PaJ2AIISP S2DIA1SS [ENJDE aY) JUSI|D) 2210AUI |[IM 1A ‘pajewysa
se pajonb aJe SUoISISAUDD JayA\ ‘uondo UoISISAUDD AQ ‘JUSLLUOIIAUS UDIIDNPOL /A1 OlUl B1EP Pa1JaAUOD 3Yy) peO| 0] asueldadoe
jualp) uodn 9405 pue ‘uonRdo uoisiaAuod AQ ‘Ejep paliaAuod ay) o Alaalap |eniul uodn 950G Pa21OAUL 1B SUOISISAUOD 334-paxly
‘anpow Aq ‘saunpanoid dopysap woysnd jo Asaalsp uodn 405 pue
‘a|jnpow Aq ‘suonepuawiwoday adndeld 15ag ayj jo Asanljap uodn 0G5 pasioaul aq ||eys sa21A13s SUINSUO) SS3001d SSauUIsng a3j-paxi{ =
‘PalaAl|ap se PadloAul 3q ||eys $29) $321A19s |euoissajold Jayjo pue uonejuswadw] .
*MOj2q paledipul SE paJloAul 3q ||eys uonejonb sajes siy3 ul papnjoul Sa0IUSs 10) 5994 .
Juawaai8y 3yl Yum ploddoe ul Jayealayy
Allenuue pasioAul sjemaual L3IM Juawaa18y ay) Japun wua) ajgeddde ayy yym uSije o) pajesosd ase 523 yons Aue pue ‘(uonduosqgng pue
‘Bunsoy ‘seeg 10j) pausis sem uonejyonb sy 23ep ay3 Suimoj|oy Yiuow ayj jo Aep 3514 243 UO 10 (2ouBUIJUIRA 10)) JU1D Y3 A peojumop 10)
a|qejiene aiemyos ayl sayew 13jA| uaym ajqeded 351y a1e sa9) uondudsqns pue ‘s2a) SunsoH ‘saaj sees ‘saa) Joddng pue aouBU3jUIRl [BENUUY .
{asempiey ay) jo Asaalap uodn padioAuUl 31B 3OUBUSJUIBLL SIEMPIEY JO SUO JB3A 10)Saa

d3/819€3210€-6806-LFO¥-¥060-€030€4¥8 Al @dojaaug ubignooq



UM ZZ8160 10BNU0D) SEES 10§ SAIS0[0UYdd I[AL, PUB KJUN0)) BNYORY UdIMIAG JUIWAAITY $8YE T#— ¥8YET 'ON 10BIUOD) 0} JUSWPUIWY
8

g a8ed IVILNIAIINOD areNed-0SL0LE-CC0C

'si1asn Sululewal ay) ulen Jayealayy ued Suluien) [e1jiul ay) Jo saapuajje pajeusisap juald ayj Agasaym yoeoudde saules] -ayj-uies)

e 2z1j3N [IMm 13}jA] 10 Sulules) 10j S23E1 JUSLIND-USY] 1. sAep |euonippe apinoad 13y ||Im 13jA] ‘papa3u si SSE|D B JO 30U3.1INI20 SUO Uey) auow

10 ssepd Suiuieny e ul edpnued 0] Yysim siasn ZT UBY) 310W JBY) JUA2 ay) U] 'sse|d 1ad ajdoad zT jo wnuwixew e o) Suluier] ajisuo sapiroad 1ajA |
'syuawasoul anoy (g8) 1ySia 1o (§) 1noy ul palaljap pue pa|npayas ale suinoy uonejuawsajduw

“13jA1 %0€ pUe U1 %0/ JO 30y J|ds jlom e awnsse ajonb siy3 ul papnjoul sinoH uonejuawaduw) ay |

‘|]auuosiad s31 uSisse-a1 03 3|qeun st 13JA] JI S92IAISS PI[|32UED 33 Y3Im pajeldosse saa) Ajlep (11) pue jjjeyaq sjuaiD uo 19jA |
Aq paiinoul sasuadxa ajqepunjai-uod [|e (1) Joj J3jA] 0} 3|qel| 51 JUSI|D ‘DIUBAPE Ul SH32M (Z) OM] UBY] SS3] SIDIAISS S|2DUED JUSI|D JUSAS Y3 U]

1502 |euonippe ue je 3sanbas uodn ajsuo auop a2q ued 3ng Aj2jowal pajajdwod ase suonejjeisul “Suniiwal pue SuluWSap Joj 3|qisuodsal
a1e noA yoiym ‘sannp Jo saxe) Jejiwis 1ayjo Jo Ajsadoud |euosiad ‘9s10xa asn ‘sajes |esapay Jo A ‘|edo| ajqedljdde spnpul Jou op saaud s 134

d3/819€3210€-6806-LFO¥-¥060-€030€4¥8 Al @dojaaug ubignooq



M ZZ81 60 12B0U0D) SEBS 10 Sajdojoutaa ] J]A] pue AJuno)) Enyoe[y U2MIa] WALAIEY $8FET# — PRFET "ON 10BIU0)) 0] JUSWPUIUIY

6

1 @8ed TVILNIAIANDD BHEYHEL EOTLLECEZOL
0oo0s 0 T Juswasinguay asuadx3 asAojdiug
JUSWSTEUEN SES0UN059Y UBLINK
00os 0 1 Fuiseyung
ooos 4] T Funnunoooy wwels i paloid
000s 0 T Asojuapu|
0008 o T alwageue |y PEIIUOD
00os 0 1 JUBWAFRUEN 1|SED
0oos 0 T s1assy jeuder)
000S 1] T Sunadpng
000% 0 I Poe4aIU| 11392100 IING
ooos o 1 aoejialu] Yoel| 1assy (g
000s o T 3|qeAed sunoday
0o0o0s 0] T Fuiunoany
isiuadeue(y [elbuel |4
284 |ENUUY sinoy ,n.E_ uo)diiasag]

saluas pajelay pue sees J3|AL

99¢/-REE (ZGE) T+ :2uoyd
9Z89-T09ZE T 2|insaulen
ISIST IS L

Awunod enysely

1lo4 uonejonp sajes

DO'€E W3] Seeq
aseqeleq ajeiedas
- Aseuaqi Ajunod enyaejy suonduasaq 210N
Areaqny
oyl 10j aseqeleq Aleiqr 21eledas Sal=olauL ®
-siunip-d43-Alunod enyaepy BLWeN 330N0 ° ...
€2/€T/90 uoiendxy a1onn hm— H. t.- Ql.
SI3YIIA W] :Ag paionn ..
TV Nquyxyg

a3/819€3210E-6806-LFO¥-¥060-€0I0E ¥ ‘Al adojaaug ubignaeq



M ZZ81 60 108NU0) SERS 10 sajFojouraa] JajA] pue AJUno)) BNLde[y U2MIDG JUSWAAIBY p8E]4# — #RTET “ON 10BIUOY) 0] JUALUPUSUIY

01
 28ed IVILNIAHNOD SHEHEL-E0TLLE-CT0T
00'0% 00'06£'S6 & IvioL
000% 00'06b'Z€ S Mojag umopyealg ps|ie3a(] 235 — SUOISIBAUD)
000s 00°006'79 S 0005 00581 S obe SINOH uonejuaWwa|dw| 3}0WaY SNO3UBRISIAI

ESTIETES O] 39 JUN03SI 3% 20lid 31uf) Ajueny uondussag

papuajkg

S3JIAIAS |BUOISSAJOId

00'662°SE $ 0 TvioL
00'000'T S 0 T sajepdp) 2)qe) xe| |joheq |enuuy
sa0IAUaG SULLINDSYy
0005 0 T 12p|Ing JUBWIBIS YO
saa4 uonduasqng
0005 0 T (335 wuo4 vowwo) Suipn|aul) 31emiyos Suissanolq st asudiajug
00'66T'VE S 0 T Aieign enype|y Joj aseqeleq Sees ajeiedas - Ajuno) enypejy
|euoRIppy
000S 0 T syydisu| aannaax3 m Sunioday pue sonAjeuy asudiayug
sysisu) exeq
0005S 0 I 3107 JaSeuepy Juajuo)y
Juswafeury Juanuo)
00058 0 T Suyg je1auag
0005 0 T a|qenaday sjuUNoooy
JUIWSEBUB|A SNUSAIY
0005S 0 T Juawadeue|y ysiy
0008 0 1 Suninmay
0005 0 T §53/M [[oiAeg
0005 1] T JuswaSeuely JUa|E] 7@ SADIN0SAY UBWINY

d3/819€3210E-6806-LFO¥-¥060-€DI0E ¥ ‘Al adojaaug ubignooq



M ZZ81 60 19B0U0D) SERS 10 sarFojoupa] J2jA] pue AJuno)) EnyoR[y U2aMIaq IUA2ISY #8ET# — PRFET "ON 10BIUOD) 0] JUSWPUIUIY

11
£ aseg IVILNAdIENOD SHEHEL-E0TLLE-TTOZ
007005 S 00005 S 00°000'T S T MosIH - v
sjassy [eide)
00009 S 00°009 5 00002'T S T 12758|] PABPUR)S dY
00°00b°T $ 00'00t'T $ 00°008'Z $ 1 s1eak G 03 dn a010AY| - 4y
00'00T'T S 00'00T'TS 00'00Z'T $ 1 sieaA g o dn syoaY) - 4y
2|qehed sunoaoy
00°000'T $ 00'000'T § 00°000'7 S T VO Piepuess Iy
00008 S 00'005 S 00°000'T S T sieah £ 03 dn s198png - Oy
00005 S 00005 S 00'000°T S T sieah ¢ 0y dn sjemay - QY
Sununooay

20114 PIpURIAT  UNOEISIG AN 39 HUp) AIC uonduasag

(1e30). Atewiung uj papnjauj) sUOISIaAUO) JO UMopXealg pajielad

siojjod §n w pajonb sanpoa Aowitid |y

Wo'd 1awep Julg

3eq :|eaosddy sawojsn)

J31E| S| IBAYIIYM TIBIJUOT 3L} O 218 ANIBYT AY) JO 3jEp 3jOND AU WOy SLpuow (g) Xis 104
play 24 (jim swayi jeuondo toj Supnd ‘o121al)) JUSWPUSWE 10 19BIIU0D 3] Ul PA)EJIPUI 3SIMISLI0 SS3|Uf

00°£82'102 $ |E301 39BQUOD
00°662'SE § 00'06£'56 $ je10) Aewiung
0005 000% $20135 ‘a1emyjos ‘alempiey Aled-paiy| |e1o]
0005 00°06€'66 & saolnag 1ajAL jejo)
00'66C'SES 0008 Sees |Bjo )
0005s 000s saa{ asuadr] Jajhl |eyo)
saa4 Supunaay s34 AWy AUQ Alewwng

a3/819€32108-6806-LFO¥-¥060-€030€ 4+ ‘Al 3dojaaug ubignaeq



M 728160 1980U0D) SERS 10 Sargojouraa] JojA] pue AJUno)) BOLDE[Y US2MIG JUAWAIBY p8E]4# — #RTET “ON 10BIUOD) 0] JUALUPUSUIY

cl
aded IVILNIAIENOD BHEHEL-E0TLLE-ZZ0T
00°06t'ZE $ vioL
00006 S 00'006 S 00'008°T S T piepue)s - Suiseyping
Buiseyoing
00'000°0T § 00°000°0T $ 00°000°0Z S T PIEPUB}S YO d
00'00S $ 00'005 § 00'000'T S 1 sieah g 0} dn s338png - 0d
00005 S 00005 S 000001 S 1 sieah £ 03 dn sjenoy - o4
Fununoooy Juess 3 3a2loug
00'00L $ 00'00L S 00'00t'T S T sa|qe| Juawainay 23e3s - |[oihed Hd
00°000°T § 00°000'T S 00°000°C 5 T plEpUEIS - [|0sARd Hd
000S2'TS D00SZ'TS 000052 S T sieah g 03 dn 151y uononpaq/Buluse] - |josAed Hd
00006 S 00006 S 00'008'T S T suonanpaq - |josAed ¥d
00°009 $ 00009 S 000021 S 1 s1eah § 03 dn AlosiH yaayd - [oihed Yd
00'00L S 00'00L S 00°00F'T S T sieah g o) dn sioyejnwnooy - |jaihed Hd
00054 $ 00'0SL S 00°00S'TS T saouejeq [enJaoy - Jlashed Yd
007004 5 00°00L S 00°00F'T S )3 SuRINIIaY - 522IN0S3Y UBWNKH YH
00°00/ S 0000L S 00'00F'T S T [043U0D) UaRISO - S334N0saY UBWNK YH
00'00L & 00'00L S 00'00F'T S 3 sieah ¢ o1 dn AJo1siH UOIY N - S30IN0S3Y UBWNH YH
00°00L 00°00LS 00°00F'T S T UONEONPT - $30IN0S3Y UBWINH YH
00004 S 00°00L S 00°00F'T S SUOREIYIIT - $3DIN0SAY UBWINK YH
floshey
00005 S 00'00S $ 00°000T S T an psan
00°0¥8 S 00'0v8 S 00'089'T S T s3010AU| SulLnIay - §9
000SL'TS 00'0SL'TS 00'005'€ $ I sieah g oy dn sy - 89
Suijjg (esaUsg
00'005°T S 00°00S'T S 00°000°€ S T s)oBIjUOY)
juawaseue|y JPeQU0Y
00°000'T S 00'000'T S 00°000°Z S T IRISEN PIS VD

a3/819€32108-6806-LFO¥-¥060-€0I0€ ¥ ‘Al adojaaug ubignaeq



M ZZ81 60 19B0NU0D) SRS 10 SarFojoutaa ] J2]A] pue AJuno)) ENYoe[y U2aMIaq UAaI8Y #8FET1# — #RFET "ON 10BIUOD) 0] JUSWIPUIUIY
£l

5 a8eq IVLLNAAIANGD BHEUEL-E0TLLE-ZEOT

‘leuy g el o)
W00 Pa) 3| @52|ESA LINI5513GA ) J28JUOD PUE 30IAIS St} U0 LONELLIOIUI 310W 10§ 133)8P-13)A3/5901A15 /U0 (DA |A) MMM/ iS00 22ua13)31
asea|d 'adialas Ajuniasiagha asuodsay pue uonaalag padeuer|y ayl Jo (el Aep-Og B Jo Aep-4T B 0] pajiua ale noA qual| JajA) mau e sy

'siasn Euluiewal ay) wesy saealayy ved Suluies) |eniul auy) jo ssapuane paleusSisap jualp ay) Agataym yoeoudde Jauies | -syj-ules|
B 2Z(13N [jiv J2)A] Jo Suiuiesy soj sa)el Juanina-uay) e sAep [euonippe apiacid 1ays |iv 1ajA | ‘papasu S| SSE|D B JO 22U3L4N200 2U0 UBY) 310w
Jo ssep Suluies] e ul 33edijied o] YSIm S13sn 7T UBYF 240W JBY} JUSAS 31 U| "sseja Jad 2jdoad 7T Jo winwixew e Joj Suluiesy ajsuo sapiaoid JajA |

'sjuawalouliney (g) 3ySi2 Jo (§) Jnoj Ul palanap pue panpayas ale sinoH uoijeluswa)duw)
JA ue juai O Joya 1ds yiom e 2winsse ajonb siyl ur papnpul sinoH uoneiuawajdw| 2
"L %0¢E P 1D %0L 4 Hajds Y 141 ur papnpul H uo! lawy syg

‘|puuosiad sy uSisse-a1 0} 3|qeun siajA | JI SAIAISS PI||I2IUED aY) YIMm pajedosse saay Ajiep (1) pue (jjeyaq s,jual) uo JajA|
Aq paiinoul sasuadya ajqepunyal-uou |[e (1) 10) 13jA] O 2|gel| 513UI|) ‘3DUBAPE Ul 5322M (7) OM] UBY) S53] 5201AJ3S S|30URD JUSI|D JUSAS Al Uf

"J500 [euonippe ue je 3sanbais uodn 3jisuo auop 2q ued Jng Ajjowas pajajdwos ale suonejjesu “Euiiwas pue Buiuiwiiaap Joj ajqisucdsal
31e NOA YaIym ‘sanp 1o saxej Jejuns 1ayo 1o Apadoad [euosiad ‘asixa asn 'sajes |esapay 1o Ao ‘jeso) ajgeandde apnjou) Jou op saoud s sajh )

"hatjod |anel)
ssaulsng Ju2una-uaiyy s Jajh] Y3m aouepiodne Ul palindul sasuadxa [aAes} apnjoul Jou op ayonb ayy ur payiwgns saoud ‘pajou asimiayio ssajun

‘AjSuipiodoe adoss Suluiewsas ayy oy saold 3snfpe 03 JYSU sy sansasal 1ajA] WUS1|) 3Y) Ag paial|e aq sadlalas
10 s)anpoud jo adoos a jo suouod pjnoys ajA| woly pajaenuod sadinas pue sjpnpoid pasodoud jo adods ayy uo paseq s Supud s sajh )

510308y
Isay} uo paseq ‘Asea Aewi pasinbal se01Aias Jjo Junowie |enjde ay) aafosd inoA Joj (AMOS) YO JO JUSWSIEIS SU1 U Pauyap Se auljawn pue
uawaselua jo [2a2) ‘adoos ay jo Suipueysiapun Aleuiwja.d Jno uo paseq ‘papasu SadIAISS JO JUNOLE 343 JO SAJEWIISS SUlElu0D ajonb s sajA|

sjualiwo)

a3/819€32108-6806-LFO¥-¥060-€DI0E ¥ ‘Al adojaaug ubignaeq



UM ZZ8160 10BNU0D) SEES 10§ SAIS0[0UYdd I[AL, PUB KJUN0)) BNYORY UdIMIAG JUIWAAITY $8YE T#— ¥8YET 'ON 10BIUOD) 0} JUSWPUIWY
14!

9 a8ed IVILNIAIINOD BHEYEL-E0T/LLE-TTOT

'SULI3) pies 0) 23J5e pue ‘puelsiapun ‘pamalnal aney noA jeyy

Ay11192 noA ‘swiia) payul| ay3 3e paisi) suonnjos 1a3jA] ays jo Aue Suisn Jo ‘Suijjelsul ‘Suissaooe Jo ‘uonelonb sajes siyy Sulusis Ag 'a01n135-Jo-5WID)
-s201M195-5eBS-51YSIsul-ejep /swia/wod ydauajiy mmm//isdiay 1e ajgejieae ‘sao1nlas Jo suiia) ayl o3 30alqns aue ‘wuopeld elep syySisu| g eleq
s,43JA] apnjoul yaiym suonn|os JajA] UIelIaD Jo ‘Sa0IAISS SeeS s3YSisu| 3 B1BQ 5,43]A] 25N 0} ‘siasn pua noA jo Aue jo s3ySu ayy pue ‘syySu anoj

‘uonipj asudiajul 1a8euepy Jusjuo)) o) apesddn so aseyaund
Jsnuw jual) ‘suonedldde 1ajA-uou yim asemyjos JaSeuel JUIUOD asn 0] saysim Jual]) §| *Ajuo suonedrjdde 13jA] yim asn ) pa1oinsal st
1a8euey JualUO) 10} 3SUIII| 3Y) ‘uonip3 asudiajug ueyl JaYlo a1eMYOs JaSeUBA JUSIUOD) JO UOIIIPa Aue J3jA] woy saainboe Jual) JuaAe ay) u|

"y 660T PUB DSE0T VIV ‘8S60T VIV 9ZM ‘TM ‘Ysodsp
12241p ||josAed wouy Jopuan piepuels “oayo |josded woly Jopuaa piepuels qisodap 12311p piepuels 4ayo Yd piepuels isapnjul Aleiq

*afuey) - W04 UONDY [SUUDSI3d PIEPUE}S PUB M3 - WIOJ UOIDY [SUUOSISd PIEPUE]S :S3PN|oul AJeigi] SWI04 SUOIIY [2UU0sIad

1di12021 snoaue|j@asiw piepuels pue jdiasas Sul)jiq |eiaual piepue)s ‘JuaLwWwa)e)s piepue)s ‘21oAul piepuels :sapnpul Aseiqi) Suljjig |esauan

‘'D660T pue

JING60T ‘S660T ‘LNIGE0T ‘INE60T 1281U0D piepuels IapIo aseyding piepuels ‘HOv/143 piepuels %22y d/y piepuels :sapnjoul Aleiqy| [eoueuty
'sauofajen Supud ayy ul saSueyd Sunnsas Aue uodn paseq s23) sees ayj ajenofau-a1 03 JySu Ay saniasal AL

‘papaaoxa 3q 5135N JUSLINOUOD JO JBQUNU 3Y) PINOYS "SI95N JUSLINOUOD ) UO Paseq 2Je 5135n pauwieu Jou aie jey) jonpoud Joj 93y sees ay|

"g112d 000'SS
JO 33} |enuue ue Je papaau se paseydind aq Aew )1 papaau aq a8e103s |euonippe pjnoys ‘a8e1o)s jo g1 T 03 dn sapnpaul 35 Ja8euey Jusjuo)

‘3sanbai uodn 3jqejieae ‘s3s0d jeuonyippe aninbal |im 12jA] Aq papoddns

30U dpj ue asn 03 noA Aqjuawaunbai Auy “Aynuap| pidey uonewoiny Ayuap| pue ‘epjo ‘“Aiuap| pnop) ajSoog quale gy e 40 SIAV ‘AV
ainzy ysnoayy A1012a.iq ARIY YOSOIDIN] SUOINJOS 31YO-joeg JBJAL YIIm asn o) (S dp1) siapiroid Aynuapr Suimojjoy ayl spoddns Ajpuaiund JajA |

d3/819€3210€-6806-LFO¥-¥060-€030€4¥8 Al @dojaaug ubignooq



UIM 7781 S0 108NU0)) SBES 10 Sa130[ouod ] JI[A] pue AJUno)) enyde[y UaamIaq JUdWAIIY #8+¢ 14 — $8TE1 "ON J0BIUO)) 0) JUSWPUIWY/
9!

d3/819€3/10€-6806-LFO-060-€030€ 448 :dl @dojaaug ubignooq



Item #11, 23-0284, 01102023

Final Audit Report 2023-01-31
Created: 2023-01-26
By: Steve Donahey (asd@alachuaclerk.org)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA1pcXAUWTWYIP_tI9b7Y9CasZqwia-FP7

"ltem #11, 23-0284, 01102023" History

B

5

Ze

Document created by Steve Donahey (asd@alachuaclerk.org)
2023-01-26 - 4:18:14 PM GMT- IP address: 216.194.145.253

Document emailed to boccchairsignature@alachuacounty.us for signature
2023-01-26 - 4:18:57 PM GMT

Email viewed by boccchairsignature@alachuacounty.us
2023-01-31 - 2:20:12 PM GMT- IP address: 163.120.80.11

Signer boccchairsignature@alachuacounty.us entered name at signing as Anna Prizzia
2023-01-31 - 6:30:14 PM GMT- IP address: 163.120.80.69

Document e-signed by Anna Prizzia (boccchairsignature@alachuacounty.us)
Signature Date: 2023-01-31 - 6:30:16 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 163.120.80.69

Document emailed to jki@alachuaclerk.org for signature
2023-01-31 - 6:30:18 PM GMT

Email viewed by jki@alachuaclerk.org
2023-01-31 - 8:17:12 PM GMT- IP address: 216.194.145.253

Signer jki@alachuaclerk.org entered name at signing as J.K. &quot;Jess&quot; Irby, Esq.
2023-01-31 - 8:17:25 PM GMT- IP address: 216.194.145.253

Document e-signed by J.K. "Jess" Irby, Esq. (jki@alachuaclerk.org)
Signature Date: 2023-01-31 - 8:17:27 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 216.194.145.253

Agreement completed.
2023-01-31 - 8:17:27 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




